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SECTION 01120 
KUB ADDRESSES & EMERGENCY PHONE NUMBERS 

KUB Main Office
Mailing Address: P.O. Box 59017, Knoxville, TN  37950-9017 

 524-2911, Fax 594-7667 

Shipping Address: 445 S. Gay St., Knoxville, TN  37902-1109 

Tennessee One-Call System (locate before digging)  
Emergency Telephone Numbers 

Utiliquest 
KUB Electric (repair, other problems)  
KUB Gas (repair, other problems)  
KUB Water & Waste Water (repair, other problems)  
KUB Streetlights & Private Lights (outage, repair)  
BellSouth Telecommunications (repair) 
Brooks Fiber Communications (repair) 
Citizens Telecom (repair) 
Colonial Pipeline 
Comcast Cable TV (repair) 
CSX Railroad (locate, repair) 
East Tennessee Natural Gas (repair) 
Electrical Inspector - City of Knoxville 
Electrical Inspector - State of Tennessee 
Fire, Police, Sheriff, or State Patrol (emergency only) 
First Utility (locate, repair) 
Hallsdale-Powell Utility (locate, repair) 
Knox-Chapman Utility (locate, repair) 
Knoxville City Traffic Signal (locate, repair) 
Luttrell-Blaine-Corryton Utility (locate, repair) 
Luttrell City Utility (locate, repair) 
Maynardville City Utility (locate, repair) 
Norfolk-Southern Railroad (locate, repair) 
Northeast Knox Utility (locate, repair) 
Plantation Pipe Line (repair) 
ProMark (KUB locate contractor) 
Sevier County Utilities (repair) 
Shady Grove Utility (locate, repair) 
TDS Telecom (locate, repair) 
West Knox Utility (locate, repair) 

1-800-351-1111 
769-2284 
524-2911 
524-2911 
524-2911 
524-2911 

557-9000 ext. 9873 
1-800-818-9500 

938-8383 
865-755-0989 

524-1840 
523-0263 

1-800-231-2800 
215-2998 
558-2509 

911 
966-9741 
922-7547 
577-4497 
544-5329 
992-8611 
992-0870 
992-3821 
521-1401 
688-4070 

1-800-510-5678 
694-4498 
453-2887 
397-3790 
992-7526 
690-2521 

END OF SECTION 


